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Washington Office 
Bennie Williams 
Division of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resource Conservation 
4401 N Fairfax Dr, Rm. 760B 
Arlington, VA 22203-1610 
Phone:  (703) 358-1816 
bennie_williams@fws.gov 
 
Region 1: ID, WA, OR, HI, Guam 
Stefanie Stavrakas 
911 NE 11th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone:  (503) 231-2262 
stefanie_stavrakas@fws.gov 
 
Region 2: AZ, NM, OK, TX 
Vanessa Sanchez 
500 Gold Ave. SW, Room 3118 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
Phone:  (505) 248-6420 
Vanessa_SanchezMartinez@fws.gov 
 
Region 3: MN, IA, MO, WI, IL, IN, MI, 
OH 
Paul Richert 
Bishop Henry Federal Bldg. 
One Federal Drive 
Ft. Snelling, MN 55111 
Phone:  (612) 713-5141 
paul_richert@fws.gov 
 
Region 4: AR, LA, MS, TN, KY, AL, 
GA, FL, SC, NC, PR 
Jerry Ziewitz 
2639 North Monroe Street, Suite A-200 
Tallahassee, Florida  32303 
Phone:  (850) 553-3646 
jerry_ziewitz@fws.gov  
 

Region 5: WV, VA, D.C., MD, DE, NJ, 
PA, NY, CT, RI, MA, VT, NH, ME 
Alex Hoar 
300 Westgate Center Drive 
Hadley, MA 01035 
Phone:  (413) 253-8631 
alex_hoar@fws.gov 
 
Region 6: MT, WY, UT, CO, ND, SD, 
NE, KS 
David Carlson 
Denver Federal Center 
134 Union Blvd. Suite 400 
Lakewood, CO 80228 
Phone:  (303) 236-7862 ext. 286 
dave_e_carlson@fws.gov  
 
Region 7: AK 
Frances Mann 
1011 E. Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Phone:  (907) 786-3053 
frances_mann@fws.gov  
 
Region 8: CA, NV 
Nancy Ferguson, Ph.D. 
Carlsbad Fish and Wildlife Office 
6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 101 
Carlsbad, CA 92011-4219  
Phone:  (760) 431-9440 ext. 244 
nancy_ferguson@fws.gov 
 
US Air Force Liaison 
Timothy Breen 
Air Force Center for Engineering and 
the Environment 
3300 Sidney Brooks, Bldg. 532 
Brooks City-Base, TX  78235-5112 
Phone:  (575) 234-2232 
timothy_breen@fws.gov 
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